Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bowe Bell + Howell Scanners, L.L.C.	09/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company
Street Address:	343 State Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12060596
Application Number:	12039101
Application Number:	12149550
Application Number:	61033241
Application Number:	12149551
Application Number:	60559652
Application Number:	11019108
Patent Number:	6694384
Patent Number:	4960273
Patent Number:	6679490
Patent Number:	6585252
Patent Number:	6305684
Patent Number:	6203005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0239 20 00 12060E

501040652

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-231-1159

Email: jreynolds@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jodi A. Reynolds

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011086.001214

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jodi A. Reynolds

Total Attachments: 5

source=US Patent Assignment#page1.tif

source=US Patent Assignment#page2.tif

source=US Patent Assignment#page3.tif

source=US Patent Assignment#page4.tif

source=US Patent Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated September 1, 2009, is delivered from Bowe Bell + Howell Scanners, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation ("Buyer"). Capitalized terms used in this Assignment but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement (as defined herein).

WHEREAS pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 13, 2009, among Assignor, Bowe Bell + Howell Company and Buyer, as amended (the "Purchase Agreement"), Buyer has agreed to purchase from Assignor and Assignor has agreed to sell to Buyer, the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"). Assignor is assigning pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, effective as of the Closing, to Buyer, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the date set forth above, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, to Buyer, all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and foreign patents related thereto, and any rights to file applications and receive patents thereon, together with all claims for past and future damages by reason of infringement of the same, with the right to sue for past and future damages.

Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Director</u>"), as well as his or her foreign counterparts in the foreign jurisdictions which exercise authority over any of the Patents to record this Assignment. Assignor hereby further requests the Director and his or her foreign counterparts to issue any and all patents resulting from applications among the Patents or derived therefrom to Buyer as assignee of the entire interest.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and permitted assigns of Assignor and Buyer. This Assignment shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any person other than the parties hereto, and their respective successors and permitted assigns. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms of this Assignment, the terms of the Purchase Agreement will govern. Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents from time to time after the date hereof at the request of Buyer as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the purpose of this Assignment.

[Signatures on following pages]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Buyer have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on F-28-09, 2009. **ASSIGNOR:** BOWE BELL + HOWELL SCANNERS, L.L.C. Mulmellellula Michael Wichen Vice hesina Name: Title: **CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** I, Notary Public in and for wind lo.

do hereby certify that Michael Wildeling personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of Bowe Bell + Howell Scanners, L.L.C., with authority to do so. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of Maust, 2009. Notary Public
Commission Expires: ////////

(SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL
NORMA M BERG
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/18/11

[Signature page to Patent Assignment]

BUYER:

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

By: Name:

Joyce P. Haag

Senior Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

do hereby certify that [Joyce P. Hang], personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of Eastman Kodak Company, with authority to do so.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

MARIE A. BRITTON Notary Public, State of New York

Monroe County Commission Expires __

[Signature page to Patent Assignment]

PATENT

REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0243

SCHEDULE A

Attachment 1.1(a) Patents

Patent Applications	Pat. Appl. #	Pat. #.	Country	Status
METHOD FOR CORRECTING AN OVERLAP REGION AND SCANNING DEVICE METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING LED ILLUMINATION IN AN IMAGING DEVICE	12/060,596 12/039,101		US US	Pending Pending
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING LED ILLUMINATION IN AN IMAGING DEVICE VARIABLE FEEDER TRAY CAPACITY CONTROL	PCT/US2009/03494 4 12/149,550		WO SU	Pending Pending
VARIABLE FEEDER TRAY CAPACITY CONTROL FEEDER EXCEPTION RECOVERY	PCT/US2009/04142 2 61/033.241		0M V	Pending Panding
FEEDER EXCEPTION RECOVERY FEEDER SYSTEM WITH INDEPENDENT CONTROL OF ROLLERS	PCT/US2009/03157 7 12/149,551		ow Ow Su	Pending Pending
FEEDER SYSTEM WITH INDEPENDENT CONTROL OF ROLLERS SIZE/LOCATION SELECTIVE MULTIFEED DETECTION SIZE/LOCATION SELECTIVE MULTIFEED DETECTION MULTIFEED DETECTOR CONTROLLED PAPER SEPARATION	PCT/US2009/04187 4 60/559,652 11/019,108		wo us us us	Pending Completed Pending Unfiled
Patents METHOD AND SYSTEM TO REMOTELY CONFIGURE BUSINESS OFFICE DEVICES TO USER DEFINED PARAMETERS¹ DUAL MODE DOCUMENT FEEDER PIC ROLLER WITH CLUTCH SHEET FEEDER APPARATUS FEEDER DEVICE AND METHOD FOR FEEDING DOCUMENT FROM STACK OF DOCUMENT FEED ROLLER WITH CLUTCH SEMI-ACTIVE CLUTCH ASSEMBLY FEED ROLLERS WITH REVERSING CLUTCH FEEDER APPRATUS FOR DOCUMENTS AND THE LIKE	09/352,441 07/344,710 2417300 03250626.3 03250626.3 03250626.3 017564/2003 10/057,743 09/262,768	6694384 4960273 2417300 1331184 60312408 1331184 4008360 6679490 65385252 6305684	US US CA EP DE DE GB JP US US	Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted

¹ Currently, this patent is incorrectly registered in the name of Bell & Howell Document Management Products Company (BHDM), whose name was changed to Bell + Howell Imaging Co. (the entity purchased by Kodak in 2001). At Closing, Seller will transfer all of its right, title and interest in the patent to Kodak. From a registration perspective, Kodak may simply record name changes from BHDM to Bell + Howell Imaging Co. and from Bell & Howell Imaging Co. to CustomerFirst Service & Support.

PATENT RECORDED: 12/14/2009 REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0245